Micro Series Accessories
B
03
10
2A
734.207.1100  •  800.DADCO.USA  •  fax 734.207.2222  •  www.dadco.net
Micro Series Nitrogen
Gas Spring Accessories

with the rod.  Available with a flat or rounded end, both
styles are installed at the factory.
Ordering Example: C.090.038.BU.P
ø 8
 .31
  2
.08
Stroke
C
L
  3
.11
ø 17
 .67
R 1
.04
   7
 .28
ø 19
 .75
  5
.19
M6 x 1
 17
 .67
Part Number
Includes Series, Model and Stroke Length
Force
OR, PR, GR, BU, RD, YW
BK – Black adjustable model - specify pressure:
500 – 2560 psi, 34 – 177 bar.
Ordering Example:  C.090.010.BU.P
Rod End Bumper
P = Flat Bumper
S = Rounded  Bumper
Round Bumper
Fig. 1
Flat Bumper
Fig. 2
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
mm
in
Stroke    C      L
  07   52 59
 .28  2.05 2.323
  10   55 65
 .39  2.17 2.559
12.7  57.7 70.4
 .50  2.27 2.772
  15   60 75
 .59  2.36 2.953
  25   70 95
 .98  2.76 3.740
  38   83 121
 1.50  3.27 4.764
  50   95 145
 1.97  3.74 5.709
 63.5 111.5 175
 2.50  4.39 6.890
  80  128 208
 3.15  5.04 8.189
 100  148   248
 3.94  5.83  9.764
 125  173   298
 4.92  6.81 11.732
± 0.4
± 0.015